

ERRATA

Volume 164, Number 1, October 16, 1989

In the article "Binding Kinetics of Mutated Insulin Receptors in Transfected Cells Grown in Suspension Culture: Application to the Tyr → Phe 960 Insulin Receptor Mutant," by Ronald M. Shymko, Noe S. Gonzales, Jonathan M. Backer, Morris F. White, and Pierre De Meyts, pages 191-198:

On page 194, in Fig. 2c the K_d value should be 37.2 nM instead of 3.72 nM and in Fig. 2d the K_d value should be 26.6 nM instead of 2.66 nM. These values are correct in the text.

Volume 166, Number 3, February 14, 1990

In the article "Two Sulphonated Dye Compounds Which Compete for Inositol 1,4,5-Trisphosphate Binding to Rat Liver Microsomes: Effects on 5'-Phosphatase Activity," by Martin D. Bootman, Graham F. Pay, Caroline E. Rick, and Michael A. Tones, pages 1334-1339:

On page 1336, the structures in Fig. 2 are mislabeled. The structure on the left is Cibacron blue and that on the right is Patent blue.